Section 5
Loadcentres
Contents
Applications and Descriptions 5/2
Specification Guide  5/3
EQL & SEQ Single Phase Loadcentres 5/4
 EQL Loadcentres with main lugs only
 SEQ Service Entrance Loadcentres

magnetic, quick-make quick-break, trip
free, plug-in construction. All two and
three pole breakers are common trip. All
circuit breakers are CSA listed under file
#14374.
Breakers 125 Amp and below are
available at 10 and 22 K.A. I.C.
*Series rating labels on all loadcentres.
	 Selection and Ordering Data
		  EQL Loadcentres with main lugs only 1 phase 3 wire 240 V AC max.
	 Number					    Dimensions-In.(mm)	 Door Kit       Factory
	 of  	 Catalog	 Skid	 Main					     Lug	 Mounting	 Catalog	 Mod.
	 Circuits	 Number	 Qty.	 Amps	 Height	 Width		 Depth	 Data	 Trim	 Number
	 2/4	 EQL260S	 330	 60	 7	 5		 2-3/4	 3	 surface	 N/A	 N/A
					     (178)	 (127)		  (70)
	 4/8	 EQL4100	 90	 100	 12-5/8	 6-5/8		 3-1/2	 1	 comb.	 N/A	 N/A
					     (322)	 (168)		  (90)
	 8/16	 EQL8100D*	 72	 100	 14-7/8	 12		 3-3/4	 4-2/0	 comb.	 DK8-A	 N/A
					     (378)	 (305)		  (95)
	 12/24	 EQL12125D	 45	 125	 16-7/8	 12		 3-3/4	 4-2/0	 comb.	 DK12-A	 1
					     (429)	 (305)		  (95)
	 16/32	 EQL16125D	 45	 125	 18-7/8	 12		 3-3/4	 4-2/0	 comb.	 DK16-A	 1
					     (479)	 (305)		  (95)
	 24/48	 EQL24125D	 36	 125	 24-1/8	 13-1/32		 3-3/4	 4-2/0	 comb.	 DK24-A	 1
					     (613)	 (331)		  (95)
	 32/64	 EQL32200D	 27	 200	 33	 14-1/4		  4	 6-250	 comb.	 DKL32-2A	 1
					     (838)	 (362)		 (102)	 MCM
	 40/80	 EQL40200D	 27	 200	 33	 14-1/4		  4	 6-250	 comb.	 DKL40-2A	 1
					     (838)	 (362)		 (102)	 MCM
  Service Entrance Loadcentres with Factory installed main breaker 1 phase 3 wire 240 V AC max.
  Number            Dimensions-In.(mm)   Door Kit	 Factory
  of   Catalog Skid Main     Lug Mounting Catalog	 Mod.
  Circuits Number Qty. Amps Height Width Depth Data Trim Number
  12/24 SEQ12100SM* 54 100 17-1/2 13-1/8 3-3/4 4-2/0 comb.
  16/32 SEQ16100SM* 36  17-1/2 13-1/8 3-3/4 4-2/0 comb. DK1216SM-1	 1
  24/48 SEQ24100SM 36 100 24-1/8 13-1/8 3-3/4 4-2/0 comb.
DK24SM-1
  24/48  SEQ24100SMK 36           	 1		                			                 			                 			                 			                 			                 			                 			                 			    24/48 SEQ24125SM 36 125
(613) (333) (95)
   comb.
  24/48 SEQ24150 27 150 27 14-1/4 4 6-250 comb.
DKS24-2A
  24/48 SEQ24200 27 200
(686) (362) (102)
MCM
 comb.
1
  32/64 SEQ32100SM 27 100 27-1/8 13-1/8 3-3/4
4-2/0
 comb.
DK32SM-1
  32/64 SEQ32125SM 27 125
(689) (333) (95)
   comb.
1
  32/64 SEQ32150 27 150 33 14-1/4 4 6-250 comb.
DKS32-2A
  32/64 SEQ32200 27 200
(838) (362) (102)
MCM
 comb.
1
  40/80 SEQ40100 27 100        comb.
DKS40-1A
  40/80 SEQ40125 27 125
36 14-1/4 4 6-250
 comb.
DKS40-2A
  40/80 SEQ40150 27 150
(914) (362) (102) MCM
 comb.
1
  40/80 SEQ40200 27 200        comb.
  60/120 SEQ60200 18 200 46 14-1/4 4 6-250 comb. N/A
      (1168) (362) (102) MCM
N/A
Loadcentres
EQL & SEQ Single Phase Loadcentres

of circuits can be doubled by use of plug-in (Type QT) twin breakers. Certified for mounting
vertical, horizontal or inverted and for use with CU/AL conductor including compact
stranded.
	 All neutral bar connectors are No. 14 - No. 4.
Note :	 For copper bus add suffix C to existing part number. 4 weeks delivery required
1 All Three Phase EQ loadcentres are stocked complete with doors.
EQ424BQ100
SFK225
TFK100
Selection and Ordering Data
   EQ Three Phase Loadcentres 1
  With main lugs only 3 phase 4 wire 240V AC max. 10 KA
   Number    Dimensions-In.(mm)
   of Catalog Main    Lug Mounting Factory
  Circuits Number Amps Height Width Depth Data Trim Mod.
   12 EQ412100 100 28 (711)   14-2/0 comb.
   18 EQ418100 100 28 (711)   14-2/0 comb.
   24 EQ424225 225 34 (864)
14-3/8 4-3/8
 6-300 MCM comb.
   30 EQ430225 225 34 (864)
(365) (111)
 6-300 MCM comb.
   42 EQ442225 225 40 (1016)   6-300 MCM comb.
  Service Entrance Loadcentres with factory installed main breaker  3 phase 4 wire 240 V AC max. 10 KA
   24 EQ424BQ100 100(BQ) 34 (864) 14-3/8 4-3/8 4-2/0
   42 EQ442QJ100 100(QJ) 46(1168) (365) (111) 6-300 MCM comb.
   42 EQ442QJ125 125(QJ) 46(1168) (365) (111) 6-300 MCM comb.
   42 EQ442QJ150 150(QJ) 46(1168) (365) (111) 6-300 MCM comb.
   42 EQ442QJ200 200(QJ) 46(1168) (365) (111) 6-300 MCM comb.
  Lug Kits For EQ Loadcentres
  Catalogue Loadcentre Description
  Number Amps rating
  SFK100 100 Sub-feed Kit

E
N
T
R
E
S
5
5/7
Factory
Mod.
comb.
Selection and Ordering Data Full Module BQ Breakers (1” per pole)
  Single Pole
   Ampere 10,000 A.I.C. 22,000 A.I.C. Std.
   Rating Catalog Number Catalog Number Pkg.
   15 BQ1B015 BQ1B015H 12
   20 BQ1B020 BQ1B020H 12
   25 BQ1B025 BQ1B025H 12
   30 BQ1B030 BQ1B030H 12
   40 BQ1B040 BQ1B040H 12
   50 BQ1B050 BQ1B050H 12
   60 BQ1B060 BQ1B060H 12
   70 BQ1B070 BQ1B070H 12
  Two Pole Common Trip
   15 BQ2B015 BQ2B015H 6
   20 BQ2B020 BQ2B020H 6
   25 BQ2B025 BQ2B025H 6
   30 BQ2B030 BQ2B030H 6
   40 BQ2B040 BQ2B040H 6
   50 BQ2B050 BQ2B050H 6
   60 BQ2B060 BQ2B060H 6
   70 BQ2B070 BQ2B070H 6
   90 BQ2B090 BQ2B090H 6
   100 BQ2B100 BQ2B100H 6
   125 BQ2B125 - 6
  Three Pole Common Trip
   15 BQ3B015 BQ3B015H 4
   20 BQ3B020 BQ3B020H 4
   30 BQ3B030 BQ3B030H 4
   40 BQ3B040 BQ3B040H 4
   50 BQ3B050 BQ3B050H 4
   60 BQ3B060 BQ3B060H 4
   70 BQ3B070 BQ3B070H 4
   90 BQ3B090 BQ3B090H 4
   100 BQ3B100 BQ3B100H 4
Loadcentres
Bolt-on Branch Breakers1
SELECTION
BQ2B015

      DKS32-2A �For SEQ manufactured after Jan. 92 1
      DKS40-1A �For SEQ manufactured after Jan. 92 1
      DKS40-2A �For SEQ manufactured after Jan. 92 1
      TRIMSCK1 Screws for trims
      CIRNOLA32 Circuit labels up to 32 circuits for SEQ 125A
      CIRNOLA40 Circuit labels up to 40 circuits
      DIRLBLK-EQLSEQ Directory labels EQL, SEQ
      DIRLBLK-SM Directory labels SEQ side mounted NMMB
SL3                                     Truck Kit                     IG21
ECLK2150
Selection and Ordering Data
  BL Branch Circuit Breakers for Blue Pennant Line Loadcentres
  Single Pole
   Ampere  Catalog Standard
   Rating  Number Package
   15  BL1-015 20
   20  BL1-020 20
   30  BL1-030 20
   40  BL1-040 20
   50  BL1-050 20
  Two Pole
   15  BL2-015 10
   20  BL2-020 10
   30  BL2-030 10
   40  BL2-040 10
   50 For 2 Pole 50 amp use two single pole
    breakers and tie handle BLTH1
  Accessories
   Description   Catalog  Standard

4/8 W0408ML1125-40 125 QF240
12 1/4 6 4 1/4 1 ECHS100
(312) (153) (108) 1 1/4 ECHS125
4/8 W0408ML1125-50 125 QF250
12 1/4 6 4 1/4 1 1/2 ECHS150
(312) (153) (108) 2 ECHS200
4/8 W0408ML1125-60 125 QF260
12 1/4 6 4 1/4 2 1/2 ECHS200
(312) (153) (108)
Each package also includes a 4-point ground bar and French instruction
W0408ML1125 2-POLE GFCI
 cULus Loadcentres 120/240V 1 Phase 3 Wire
Circuits
Catalog Skid Main Dimensions Lug Mounting Door Kit
CatalogNumber Qty. Amp Height Width Depth Data Trim
38 SEQ38100U 27 100 36 14-1/4 4 6-250 comb.
(914) (362) (102)  MCM
38 SEQ38125U 27 125 36 14-1/4 4 6-250 comb.
DKS38-1A
DKS38-2A
(914) (362) (102)  MCM
38 SEQ38150U 27 150 36 14-1/4 4 6-250 comb.
(914) (362) (102)  MCM
38 SEQ38200U 27 200 36 14-1/4 4 6-250 comb.
(914) (362) (102)  MCM
5/11
LO
A